08-07-2003

8.4.13

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	61 , v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael A. Nauck	Name: BioNebraska aka Restoragen, Inc.	
	Internal Address: 5701 South 34th St.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Lincoln, Nebraska 68516	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: same as above	
Other		
7/14/02	City:State:Zip:	
7/11/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/011,940	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/749,307		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Molly Holman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Enclosed	
9373 Towne Centre Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
San Diego, CA 92121		
same as above		
Street Address:same as above	01-0535	
	7 -	
City:State:Zip:	01-0535 On the second number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
$1 \times 1 \times$		
Molly A. Holman, Reg No. 40,022		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000143 010535 09011940

01 FC:8021 60.00 M

PATENT

REEL: 014347 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, I, Michael A. Nauck, of Am Hang 4, D-27431 Bad Lauterberg im Harz, Germany, and a citizen of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), according to my obligation in my letter agreement with BioNebraska, Inc. dated August 8, 1996, hereby assign to BioNebraska, Inc., also known as Restoragen, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 5701 South 34th Street, Suite 203, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
09/011,940	3/3/1999	Method and Composition for Enhanced Parenteral Nutrition
09/749.307	12/28/2000	Method and Composition for Enhanced Parenteral Nutrition

and in related applications and patents, this Assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional or other priority application of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions or applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

X.	PATENT Atty. Docket Number: 0205-UTL-9
	0205-CON-9
WITNESS my hand at Sad Law	When i. M. Goran (location),
	, 2003.
this <u>23</u> Day of <u>June</u>	M. Nach
\overline{M}	ichael A. Nauck
Nr. 135 der Urkundenrolle	des Notais für das Jahr 2003 before me, JOHANNES-HERBERT HOFF-
On 74/4 11, 2003 (date)	before me, JOHANNES HERSERET HOFF-
MANN, (name of adm	ninistrator of oath), NOTARE HIS AM TV-
SITE IN PAD LAMTERBERG (official title am Des., 14, 1954, wohnhaft Am Han Western personally known to me - OR - proved to me), personally appeared: Michael A. Nauck 906.
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inst executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Pad fankroug July 11, 2007 William Nova
Sig	gnature of administrator of oath
Lo	ocation:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/04/2003